

Estero Bay Community Radio, Inc. 695 Harbor Street Morro Bay, CA 93442 (805) 772-1314 EIN/503c3 # 45-5496551

| <b>Underwiter Name</b>                         | :  |
|--|--|
| Street Address                                 | :  |
| City   | :  |
| State & Zip Code                               | :  |
| Telephone                                      | :  |
| Email Address                                  | :  |
|  |  |
|  | Select Desired Underwriring Package:   |
| 5 Weeks/2 S Silver Packa 15 Weeks/1 15 Weeks/2 | how = \$50.00 (Theme Night or Covers by Others) hows = \$100.00 (Theme Night & Covers by Others)  nge: Show = \$112.50 (Theme Night or Covers by Others) Shows = 225.00 (Theme Night & Covers by Others) |
|  | ge: Show = \$125.00 (Theme Night or Covers by Others) Shows = \$250.00 (Theme Night & Covers by Others)  |
| Platinum Pa                                    | ckage:   |
| 50 Weeks/1                                     | Show = \$250.00 (Theme Night or Covers by Others)  |
| 50 Weeks/2                                     | Shows = \$500.00 (Theme Night & Covers by Others)  |

## KEBF/KZSR/The Rock/LuciensWorld - Underwriting Agreement

| The Sponsor is gratefully and enthusiastically entitled to a single spot per |
|--|
| show and a reference to your generous sponsorship at the beginning of the    |
| show.  |

| <b>Start Date</b> | e : |  |
|-------------------|-----|--|
|                   |     |  |

The invoice amount is the package total. This document serves as the agreement and invoice for the package selected on page 1. Balance due on signature date (page 3 of 3).

**Desired Program Message** 

**Additional Notes** 

## KEBF/KZSR/The Rock/LuciensWorld - Underwriting Agreement

## **General Terms and Conditions + Signature Page**

- 1.0) Estero Bay Community Radio reservers the right to:
- 1.1) Refuse at its discretion to accept any underwriting material that is in the opinion of Estero Bay Community Radio as not consistent withy guidelines or does not meet the technical linguistic or quality standards as determined by the FCC and/or Estero Bay Community Radio.
- 1.2) Reschedule or replace any Underwriting abouncement due to circumstances within or out of our control.
- 1.3) Reschedule Underwriting Announcement at any time.
- 2.0) If an Underwriting Announcement is made in connection with a particular program, and the program is cancelled or rescheduled, the Underwriter may have the booking rescheduled to a mutually acceptable time or the Underwriter may request a refund for unused time.
- 3.0) Estero Bay Community Radio gives no guarantee about the proximity of Underwriting Announcements from rival businesses.
- 4.0) Estero Bay Community Radio airtime may not be resold or sublicensed.
- 5.0) The Underwriter indemnifies Estero Bay Community Radio against any costs, expenses and damages which Estero Bay Community Radio may incur arising out of an Underwriting Announcement or underwritten program provided by the Underwriter or the agency of the Underwriter, the agency indemnifies Estero Bay Community Radion against any costs, expenses and damages which Estero Bay Community Radio may incur arising out of the broadcast.
- 6.0) All Underwriting Announcement bookings must be paid in full before the first day of the broadcast unless credit terms have been previously agreed with Estero Bay Community Radio.
- 7.0) Estero Bay Community Radio will not be responsible for archiving any underwriting material.
- 8.0) This Agreement shall commence on signature date (or the date specified on page 2 of this document) and shall continue unless terminated by either party with 30 days notice in writing. All monies due must be paid prior to termination or cancellation. Payment plans become due in full upon termination.

I/we hereby confirm that I/we would like to place the above-mentioned Underwriting Announcement booking on The Rock and that I/we shall abide by all the terms and conditions as set withing this agreement.

| Signed for and on behalf of: | Signed for and on behalf of:     |
|------------------------------|----------------------------------|
|                              | Estero Bay Community Radio, Inc. |
| Signature:                   | Signature:                       |
| Print Name:                  | Print Name:                      |
| Date:                        |                                  |